
Mineral County High School 
2025 Serpents Volleyball Schedule 

 
  _DATE________ _TIME__         OPPONENT__ 
Aug 15/16                               Tournament               @ Battle Mountain(JV/V) 
Aug 29/30                               Tournament               @ Beatty (VO) 
Thur. Sept 4                          3:00 & 4:00                Tonopah 
Sat. Sept 6                            10:00 & 11:00              @*Virginia City 
Thur. Sept 11                            5:00(VO)                 @*Pyramid Lake 
Sat. Sept 13                              1:00(VO)                  @*Sage Ridge 
Wed. Sept 17                        4:00 & 5:00                *Smith Valley 
Fri. Sept 19                          4:00 & 5:00                 *Coleville   
Tue. Sept 23                          4:00 & 5:30                 @*Excel Christian 
Thur. Sept 25                         4:00 & 5:00                 @*Coleville 
Fri. Sept 26                             4:00(VO)                  *Sierra Sage(ROP)  
Tue. Sept 30                            5:00(VO)                  *Pyramid Lake 
Fri. Oct 3                              3:00 & 4:00                *Virginia City 
Sat. Oct 4                                1:00(VO)                  *Sage Ridge 
Wed. Oct 8                              4:00 & 5:00                 @*Smith Valley 
Thur. Oct 9                              4:00(VO)                    @*Sierra Sage(ROP)  
Tue. Oct 21*                         4:00 & 5:00                 *Excel Christian 
 
1A Regional Tournament                 11/1/2025                     
1A State Tournament, South         11/7-11/8/2025 
 
Homecoming Week**    October 13th-17th      
Senior Night*   Tuesday October 21st    
*League Games       
Home Games in BOLD               
    

6/16/2025 


